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1 Anišić Zoran University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Technical Sciences Decision theory anisic@uns.ac.rs

2 Antic Slobodan Faculty of organisational sciences, University of Belgrade

Operations management, Spreadsheet engineering, Industrial 

engineering, Logistics, SCM, Inventory control, Spredsheet 

modeling, Discrete control modeling.... antics@fon.bg.ac.rs

3 Baković Tomislav

University of Zagreb, Faculty of Economics and Business 

Zagreb

quality management, innovation management, manufacturing 

industry tbakovic@efzg.hr

4 Berlec Tomaž Faculty of Mechanical Engineering

Plant Design and Layout, Lean and Agile production, Project 

Management, tomaz.berlec@fs.uni-lj.si

5 Briš Alić Martina Faculty of Economics in Osijek mbris@efos.hr

6 Budin Andrea Zagreb School of Economics and Management healthcare management abudin@zsem.hr

7 Damić Mate Faculty of Economics and Business, University of Zagreb Innovation, competitiveness, food industry mdamic@efzg.hr

8 Dužević Ines

University of Zagreb, Faculty of Economics and Business 

Zagreb quality management iduzevic@efzg.hr

9 Đorđević Lena Faculty of Organizational Sciences, University of Belgrade

Modelling and Simulation, Spreadsheet engineering, 

Spreadsheet management, Control systems, Inventory 

Management lena.djordjevic@fon.bg.ac.rs

10 Erboz Gizem Szent Istvan University Industry 4.0, lean management Gizem.Erboz@phd.uni-szie.hu

11 Forza Cipriano 
Department of Management and 

Engineering,University of Padova OM cipriano.forza@unipd.it

12 Freinberger Patrick University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria Supply Chain Complexity patrick.freinberger@fh-steyr.at

13 Grilec Alica University of Zagreb Faculty of Textile Technology supply chain, fashion industry, dynamic capabilities alica.grilec@ttf.hr

14 Grubišić Dragana University of Split, Faculty of Economics Production, quality grubisic@efst.hr

15 Gudlin Mihael

Faculty of mechanical engineering and naval architecture, 

Zagreb Industrial engineering, Operations research, Statistical learning mihael.gudlin@fsb.hr

16 Hegedić Miro Faculty of mechanical engineering and naval architecture Optimization of manufacturing proceses miro.hegedic@fsb.hr

17 Herburger Michael University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria Supply Chain Risk & Resilience michael.herburger@fh-steyr.at

18 Hinterplattner Melanie University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria, Logistikum melanie.hinterplattner@fh-steyr.at

19 Itoh Kenji Tokyo Institute of Technology Healthcare management; patient safety; human factors itoh.k.aa@m.titech.ac.jp

20 Jaksic Marko University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Economics SCM, OM, inventory management marko.jaksic@ef.uni-lj.si

21 Kotzab Herbert Universitat Bremen scm, retail operations kotzab@uni-bremen.de

22 Lorenc Miroslav University of Economics, Prague Digital transformation, Industry 4.0 miroslav.lorenc@vse.cz
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23 Martinez Felipe University of Economics, Prague Industry 4.0, Lean Management felipe.martinez@vse.cz

24 Medić Nenad

University of Novi Sad, Faculty of Technical Sciences, 

Department of Industrial Engineering and Management Multi Criteria Decision Analysis, Decision Support Systems medic.nenad@uns.ac.rs

25 Milutinović Radul Faculty of Organizational Sciences, University of Belgrade

Innovation management, Managing innovation projects, 

Intellectual property radul.milutinovic@fon.bg.ac.rs

26 Oblakovic Goran Zagreb School of Economics and Management goran.oblakovic@zsem.hr

27 Ojstersek Robert Faculty for Mechanical Engineering Industry 4.0, artificial intelligence robert.ojstersek@um.si

28 Palčič Iztok University of Maribor, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering operations management, project management iztok.palcic@um.si

29 Paulisic Morena Faculty of economics and tourism "Dr. Mijo Mirković" product development , business process, organisational culture mpauli@unipu.hr

30 Petljak Kristina

University of Zagreb, Faculty of Economics and Business 

Zagreb

green supply chain management; retail supply chain 

management; food supply chain management kpetljak@efzg.hr

31 Pfoser Sarah University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria

sustainable freight transport, inland waterway transport, 

transport concepts, Physical Internet Sarah.Pfoser@fh-steyr.at

32 Plasch Michael University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria

Cooperation & competition in supply chains, Supply chain 

management michael.plasch@fh-steyr.at

33 Prester Jasna Faculty of Economics and Business, University of Zagreb Operations management, SCM, Servitization jprester@efzg.hr

34 Reiner Gerald University of Klagenfurt gerald.reiner@aau.at

35 Rusjan Borut Faculty of Economics, University of Ljubljana

Operations strategy, Service OM, Healthcare, Lean, TQM, 6 

sigma borut.rusjan@ef.uni-lj.si

36 Soric Kristina Zagreb school of economics and management Quantitative methods, algorithms, SCM ksoric@zsem.hr

37 Suzic Nikola 

Department of Management and 

Engineering,University of Padova OM nikolasuzic@gmail.com

38 Tomašević Ivan University of Belgrade, Faculty of Organizational Sciences

operations management, industrial engineering, lean 

manufacturing, continuous process improvement tomasevici@fon.bg.ac.rs

39 Trkman Peter University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Economics

supply chain management, process management, technology 

adoption, risk management peter.trkman@ef.uni-lj.si

40 Tundys Blanka

University of Szczecin, Department of Logistics, Faculty of 

Management and Economics of Services

green supply chain, strategy in logisics, city logistics, serious 

games in logistics blanka.tundys@usz.edu.pl
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41 Vlah Jerić, Silvija

University of Zagreb, Faculty of Economics and Business 

Zagreb

modelling, optimisation, production planning, supply chain 

management svlah@efzg.hr

42 Vojvodic Katija

University of Dubrovnik, Department of Economics and 

Business Economics retailing management, SCM katija.vojvodic@unidu.hr

43 Vujica Herzog Nataša University of Maribor, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering om natasa.vujica@um.si

44 ZUNK Bernd Markus

Graz University of Technology, Institute of Business 

Economics and Industrial Sociology, Working Group 

"Industrial Marketing, Purchasing and Supply Management"

Strategic Bevaviour in B-S-Relationships, Lower Tier Supplier 

Networks, Preferred Customer, Customer Attractiveness bernd.zunk@tugraz.at
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